
Wednesday, September 7, 2022 Wednesday AM Steel
Holster Credit per String = 0.4

Stage Code: A09
Miss Penalty = 3

Stock Auto

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
1a 1b 1c M P 2a 2b 3b3aM P M P S1 S2 S3 SCORE

Stock Auto Totals
11Total Cards:

Rank/Payout Name Diff
A1 Steve  Bone (M) 4.40 3.43 3.43 12.91 11.01 11.42 9.91 11.26 23.92 21.33 56.51 .00 $10

A2 Jeff Hoffman (M) 2.88 4.35 2.64 12.36 13.16 12.24 10.14 9.87 25.52 22.38 57.77 1.26  

A3 Ray Huck (M) 4.79 3.32 4.28 13.03 10.29 13.73 11.73 12.39 23.32 25.46 58.37 .60H 

A4 Richie Schneider (M) 3.02 3.97 3.28 11.45 11.43 10.94 15.36 10.27 22.88 26.30 59.45 1.08  

B1 Ernie Chaffin (M) 3.82 3.74 4.62 13.62 12.33 12.38 12.14 12.18 25.95 24.52 62.65 3.20 $5

B2 Paul  Coleman (M) 5.51 3.78 4.17 12.33 14.42 19.64 15.89 13.46 26.75 35.53 75.74 13.09  

B3 Karl Monk 5.72 3.98 4.45 18.99 12.08 1 16.76 15.52 1 14.15 34.07 35.28 80.70 4.96H 

B4 James Grasnickle 5.54 4.97 6.54 14.30 13.40 18.25 18.34 17.05 27.70 36.59 81.34 .64  

C1 John Wilson (M) 7.13 4.39 4.14 20.34 14.23 14.60 16.67 15.66 34.57 31.27 81.50 .16 $5

C2 Matt Brown 3.62 7.15 4.81 18.77 15.90 19.21 15.14 15.58 34.67 34.35 84.60 3.10  

C3 Dan Hensley (M) 4.60 3.96 4.78 14.51 13.91 1 17.06 25.91 13.34 31.42 42.97 87.73 3.13  

Rimfire Pistol

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
1a 1b 1c M P 2a 2b 3b3aM P M P S1 S2 S3 SCORE

Rimfire Pistol Totals
10Total Cards:

Rank/Payout Name Diff
A1 Tom Kisker (M) 2.34 2.37 3.00 7.66 7.59 9.55 7.12 7.71 15.25 16.67 39.63 .00 $10

A2 Yang Liu (M) 2.52 2.24 2.34 7.37 6.96 10.72 9.58 7.10 14.33 20.30 41.73 2.10  

A3 Greg Leitner (M) 2.70 2.76 2.77 8.56 8.77 10.71 10.31 8.23 17.33 21.02 46.58 4.85  

A4 Ray Huck (M) 3.88 2.84 2.52 8.52 7.97 12.15 12.09 9.24 16.49 24.24 49.97 3.39  

B1 Rich Boetger (M) 3.60 3.00 2.84 9.97 9.90 12.28 10.63 9.44 19.87 22.91 52.22 2.25 $5

B2 Steve  Bone (M) 3.18 3.37 3.25 8.30 10.05 12.31 9.69 1 9.80 18.35 25.00 53.15 .93  

B3 Ernie Chaffin (M) 4.93 3.10 3.45 11.21 12.41 19.04 15.34 11.48 23.62 34.38 69.48 16.33  

B4 Andrew Wilson (M) 8.20 3.74 3.32 14.25 12.37 1 11.68 14.18 15.26 29.62 25.86 70.74 1.26  

C1 Ron Evans (M) 3.47 3.34 3.51 16.26 12.36 13.27 19.56 10.32 28.62 32.83 71.77 1.03 $5

C2 Joe Burke (M) 7.81 3.96 3.71 12.81 12.75 20.02 15.47 15.48 25.56 35.49 76.53 4.76  



Unlimited Auto

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
1a 1b 1c M P 2a 2b 3b3aM P M P S1 S2 S3 SCORE

Unlimited Auto Totals
5Total Cards:

Rank/Payout Name Diff
A1 Yang Liu (M) 2.84 2.77 2.87 8.05 7.92 7.82 7.67 8.48 15.97 15.49 37.14 .00H$10

A2 Tom Kisker (M) 3.51 3.08 3.08 8.53 9.09 8.74 10.31 9.67 17.62 19.05 43.54 6.40H 

A3 Karl Monk 4.01 2.92 3.38 9.42 10.90 10.94 13.43 10.31 20.32 24.37 55.00 11.46  

A4 Matt Brown 4.77 4.08 3.70 13.31 12.39 1 13.31 20.01 12.55 28.70 33.32 74.57 19.57  

B1 Joe Burke (M) 5.01 5.47 11.65 15.81 12.48 15.25 14.67 22.13 28.29 29.92 80.34 5.77  

Rimfire Rifle

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
1a 1b 1c M P 2a 2b 3b3aM P M P S1 S2 S3 SCORE

Rimfire Rifle Totals
4Total Cards:

Rank/Payout Name Diff
A1 Ross Bowman (M) 2.51 2.24 2.89 7.75 8.43 12.70 8.16 7.64 16.18 20.86 44.68 .00 $5

A2 Andrew Wilson (M) 3.46 2.75 2.96 6.95 8.72 9.58 14.84 9.17 15.67 24.42 49.26 4.58  

A3 Ron Evans (M) 2.98 3.32 2.82 11.24 8.55 2 10.56 10.96 9.12 25.79 21.52 56.43 7.17  

A4 Mike  Keder (M) 3.15 3.03 2.82 8.86 9.45 11.05 20.81 2 9.00 18.31 37.86 65.17 8.74  

Revolver

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
1a 1b 1c M P 2a 2b 3b3aM P M P S1 S2 S3 SCORE

Revolver Totals
3Total Cards:

Rank/Payout Name Diff
A1 Dale Blair (M) 4.27 4.14 3.84 11.49 12.91 16.08 15.91 12.25 24.40 31.99 68.64 .00 $5

A2 Rich Boetger (M) 5.35 5.43 4.50 15.80 16.92 19.50 19.06 3 15.28 32.72 47.56 95.56 26.92  

A3 Ernie Chaffin (M) 4.25 3.78 4.61 20.05 15.28 2 26.35 20.77 12.64 41.33 47.12 101.09 5.53  

PCC

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
1a 1b 1c M P 2a 2b 3b3aM P M P S1 S2 S3 SCORE

PCC Totals
3Total Cards:

Rank/Payout Name Diff
A1 Ross Bowman (M) 3.03 2.66 2.48 8.81 7.74 12.03 9.23 8.17 16.55 21.26 45.98 .00 $5

A2 Jeff Hoffman (M) 2.63 2.32 2.50 10.46 8.90 11.57 9.41 7.45 19.36 20.98 47.79 1.81  

A3 Paul H. Halter 3.44 5.32 3.86 1 13.12 10.69 15.65 10.75 15.62 23.81 26.40 65.83 18.04  

Garbage

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
1a 1b 1c M P 2a 2b 3b3aM P M P S1 S2 S3 SCORE

Garbage-Other Totals
2Total Cards:

Rank/Payout Name Diff
A1 Mike  Keder (M) 3.31 3.14 3.45 12.11 13.07 17.72 17.87 9.90 25.18 35.59 70.67 .00 $5

A2 James Grasnickle 4.57 4.24 4.70 18.57 11.54 19.83 20.58 13.51 30.11 40.41 84.03 13.36  



Total Match Cards 38

Total Shooters: 22

Average Cards per Shooter 1.7

4Members: 18 Non Members:

Members: Non Members:31 7



All Pistols Totals

Wednesday, September 7, 2022All Pistols 

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
1a 1b 1c M P 2a 2b 3b3aM P M P S1 S2 S3 SCORERank/Class Name Diff

1 Yang Liu 2.84 2.77 2.87 8.05 7.92 7.82 7.67 8.48 15.97 15.49 37.14 .00HUA

2 Tom Kisker 2.34 2.37 3.00 7.66 7.59 9.55 7.12 7.71 15.25 16.67 39.63 2.49 RP

3 Yang Liu 2.52 2.24 2.34 7.37 6.96 10.72 9.58 7.10 14.33 20.30 41.73 2.10 RP

4 Tom Kisker 3.51 3.08 3.08 8.53 9.09 8.74 10.31 9.67 17.62 19.05 43.54 1.81HUA

5 Greg Leitner 2.70 2.76 2.77 8.56 8.77 10.71 10.31 8.23 17.33 21.02 46.58 3.04 RP

6 Ray Huck 3.88 2.84 2.52 8.52 7.97 12.15 12.09 9.24 16.49 24.24 49.97 3.39 RP

7 Rich Boetger 3.60 3.00 2.84 9.97 9.90 12.28 10.63 9.44 19.87 22.91 52.22 2.25 RP

8 Steve  Bone 3.18 3.37 3.25 8.30 10.05 12.31 9.69 9.80 18.35 25.00 53.15 .93 RP

9 Karl Monk 4.01 2.92 3.38 9.42 10.90 10.94 13.43 10.31 20.32 24.37 55.00 1.85 UA

10 Steve  Bone 4.40 3.43 3.43 12.91 11.01 11.42 9.91 11.26 23.92 21.33 56.51 1.51 SA

11 Jeff Hoffman 2.88 4.35 2.64 12.36 13.16 12.24 10.14 9.87 25.52 22.38 57.77 1.26 SA

12 Ray Huck 4.79 3.32 4.28 13.03 10.29 13.73 11.73 12.39 23.32 25.46 58.37 .60HSA

13 Richie Schneider 3.02 3.97 3.28 11.45 11.43 10.94 15.36 10.27 22.88 26.30 59.45 1.08 SA

14 Ernie Chaffin 3.82 3.74 4.62 13.62 12.33 12.38 12.14 12.18 25.95 24.52 62.65 3.20 SA

15 Dale Blair 4.27 4.14 3.84 11.49 12.91 16.08 15.91 12.25 24.40 31.99 68.64 5.99 REV

16 Ernie Chaffin 4.93 3.10 3.45 11.21 12.41 19.04 15.34 11.48 23.62 34.38 69.48 .84 RP

17 Andrew Wilson 8.20 3.74 3.32 14.25 12.37 1 11.68 14.18 15.26 29.62 25.86 70.74 1.26 RP

18 Ron Evans 3.47 3.34 3.51 16.26 12.36 13.27 19.56 10.32 28.62 32.83 71.77 1.03 RP

19 Matt Brown 4.77 4.08 3.70 13.31 12.39 1 13.31 20.01 12.55 28.70 33.32 74.57 2.80 UA

20 Paul  Coleman 5.51 3.78 4.17 12.33 14.42 19.64 15.89 13.46 26.75 35.53 75.74 1.17 SA

21 Joe Burke 7.81 3.96 3.71 12.81 12.75 20.02 15.47 15.48 25.56 35.49 76.53 .79 RP

22 Joe Burke 5.01 5.47 11.65 15.81 12.48 15.25 14.67 22.13 28.29 29.92 80.34 3.81 UA

23 Karl Monk 5.72 3.98 4.45 18.99 12.08 1 16.76 15.52 14.15 34.07 35.28 80.70 .36HSA

24 James Grasnickle 5.54 4.97 6.54 14.30 13.40 18.25 18.34 17.05 27.70 36.59 81.34 .64 SA

25 John Wilson 7.13 4.39 4.14 20.34 14.23 14.60 16.67 15.66 34.57 31.27 81.50 .16 SA

26 James Grasnickle 4.57 4.24 4.70 18.57 11.54 19.83 20.58 13.51 30.11 40.41 84.03 2.53 Gar P

27 Matt Brown 3.62 7.15 4.81 18.77 15.90 19.21 15.14 15.58 34.67 34.35 84.60 .57 SA

28 Dan Hensley 4.60 3.96 4.78 14.51 13.91 1 17.06 25.91 13.34 31.42 42.97 87.73 3.13 SA

29 Rich Boetger 5.35 5.43 4.50 15.80 16.92 19.50 19.06 15.28 32.72 47.56 95.56 7.83 REV

30 Ernie Chaffin 4.25 3.78 4.61 20.05 15.28 2 26.35 20.77 12.64 41.33 47.12 101.09 5.53 REV


